RESOLUTION NO. 22-158

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY D/B/A BOBCAT COMPANY FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE 2022 MODEL TELEHANDLER FOR THE UTILITIES DEPARTMENT, IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$106,736.04.

BE IT RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of the City are authorized to execute and deliver on behalf of the City that Agreement between the City and Clark Equipment Company d/b/a Bobcat Company, for the purchase of one (1) 2022 Model Telehandler, in the total amount of One Hundred Six Thousand, Seven Hundred, Thirty Six Dollars and Four Cents (\$106,736.04), in substantially the form attached and presented to the Council today, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in regular session this Although day of May, 2022.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

By:

Mark Sheldon, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lynne Fasone, City Clerk

PURCHASE ORDER REQUEST FORM



Date

				CORIGI	
Date:	05/26/2022	PO #:	73962		
Resolution #:	22-158	Dept:	Utilities/V	Vastewater	
Vendor #:	5769	GL Account:	401-3500	-535.64-20	
**'lf no vendor	# is on record, request a W-9 an	nd attach			
Vendor:	Clark Equipment Co	o., d/b/a Bo	obcat Company		
Vendor Phone/Email:	(701) 241-8719, he	ather.mess	mer@do	osan.com	
	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	
Bobo	cat TL723 Telehandler	1	\$106,736.04	\$106,736.04	
			<u> </u>		
_					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ļ		
Entimeted Tet	al Coat				
Estimated Tot		om 05/26/	2022		
Comments:	Council approved it	.em, 03/20/	2022		
Leah Ba	iley			05/26/2022	
Requestor	·	·,·,	-	Date	
Carrie Ja	agers - Per Resolution	on		05/26/22	

Purchasing Approval



Product Quotation

Quotation Number: AMS-06553 Date: 2022-04-25 09:39:22

Customer Name/Address: ORDER TO BE PLACED WITH: **Bobcat Delivering Dealer** Contract Holder/Manufacturer CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH **Rob Thompson** Clark Equipment Co dba Bobcat 272883 Bobcat of Dothan, Dothan, AL Company 200 N Gulf Blvd 3837 Ross Clark Circle 250 E Beaton Dr. #850-233-5054 Dothan AL 36303 West Fargo, ND 58078 Phone: (334) 350-5660 Panama City Beach, FL 32413-Phone: 701-241-8719 Fax: 330-630-1599 2802 Fax: 855-608-0681 **Contact: Heather Messmer** Heather.Messmer@doosan.com

Description

Bobcat TL723 YEAR - 2022

100 HP Tier 4 Non DPF Turbocharged Engine
Attachment Control Device (7 pin)
Auto Boom Suspension & Boom Float
Automatic Parking Brake with Slope Assist
Auxiliary Hydraulics w/ Coupler Release Block
Back-up Alarm
Bobcat Standard 5" Display
Bobcat TLS Hydraulic Coupler Attachment
Mounting System
Boom Stop
Eco Mode

Enclosed Cab With Heat/Air Conditioning:

 Parking Brake; Front, Rear, And Roof Washer/Wipers; Dome Light; Power Port; Air Suspension Seat; Retractable Seat Belt; Tilt And Telescoping Steering; Radio Ready; Sun Visor; Fixed Armrest; ACD Keypad

Front/Four-Wheel/Crab/Semi-Crab Steering Hitch:

Rear Pin Type

Hydrostatic transmission with electronic gearbox 4 speeds, Advanced Attachment Control, & Flex Drive (Engine Speed Lever)

Instrumentation:

 Hourmeter, RPM, System Voltage; Engine Temperature and Fuel Gauges; Warning Lights

Palletfork, 60 wide floating Bucket, 93 General Purpose

Total of Items Quoted
Dealer P.D.I.
Freight Charges
Dealer Assembly Charges
Other Charges: Material and Logistics
Quote Total - US dollars

Part No M2840 Qty Price Ea. 1 \$89,932.32

Total \$89.932.32

LED Work Lights Lights Road (Halogen):

 Headlights, Turn Signals, Flashers, Tail Lights, Reverse Lights

Warranty:

• 24 Months Or Total Of 2000 Hours

Mirrors:

Right & Left Side

Reversible Cooling Fan With Manual And Automatic Control

Right Hand Mirror

Roll Over Protective Structure (ROPS) meets SAE-J1040 & ISO 3471

Falling Object Protective Structure (FOPS) meets SAE-J1043 & ISO 3449, Level II.

Rotating Beacon

Exhaust System:

- Diesel Oxidation Catalyst (DOC) with;
- Selective Oxidation Catalyst (SCR)

Smart Handling System

Spark Arrestor Exhaust System

Tires:

• 400/80 - 24

7369521

Wheel Fenders

Multi Function Joystick w/ Direction Control

7329888	1	\$2,468.48	\$2,468.48
		\$	94,224.04
			\$300.00
			\$2,274.00
			\$0.00
		la la	\$9,938.00
			06,736.04

\$1,823.24

\$1,823.24

*Prices per the Sourcewell Contract #040319-CEC. *Terms Net 60 Days. Credit cards accepted. *FOB Destination	
*State Sales Taxes apply. IF Tax Exempt, <u>please include Tax Exempt Certificate with order</u> . *TID# 38-0425350	
*Orders Must Be Placed with: Clark Equipment Company dba Bobcat Company, Govt Sales, 250 Beaton Drive, West Fargo, ND 58078.	E
*Quote valid for 30 days	

order / Leal	ACCEPTED BY: Digitally signed by Leah Bailey Date: 2022.05.26 12:40:13 -05'00'	05/26/2022	
SIGN	IATURE	DATE	
Leah Bai	ley, Sr. Admin Support Specialist		
PRINT NAME AND TITLE		PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER	
FORTHAGE AND THEE			
DELIVER	RY ADDRESS: 206 N. Gulf Blvd., Panama	City Beach, Florida 32413	
BILLING	ADDRESS (if different than Ship To): 1	7007 Panama City Beach Pkwy., Panama City Beach,	
	F	lorida, 32413	
	-		
	TAX EXEMPT?	NO	

TAX EXEMPT?YESNO Exempt in the State of Florida	
Tax Exempt ID:	_
STATE - 85-8012646470C-9	
Expiration Date: 05/31/2027	



Consumer's Certificate of Exemption

DR-14 R. 01/18

Issued Pursuant to Chapter 212, Florida Statutes

85-8012646470C-9	05/31/2022	05/31/2027	MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT
Certificate Number	Effective Date	Expiration Date	Exemption Category

This certifies that

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH 17007 PANAMA CITY BEACH PKWY PANAMA CITY BEACH FL 32413-5225

is exempt from the payment of Florida sales and use tax on real property rented, transient rental property rented, tangible personal property purchased or rented, or services purchased.



Important Information for Exempt Organizations

DR-14 R. 01/18

- 1. You must provide all vendors and suppliers with an exemption certificate before making tax-exempt purchases. See Rule 12A-1.038, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
- 2. Your Consumer's Certificate of Exemption is to be used solely by your organization for your organization's customary nonprofit activities.
- 3. Purchases made by an individual on behalf of the organization are taxable, even if the individual will be reimbursed by the organization.
- 4. This exemption applies only to purchases your organization makes. The sale or lease to others of tangible personal property, sleeping accommodations, or other real property is taxable. Your organization must register, and collect and remit sales and use tax on such taxable transactions. Note: Churches are exempt from this requirement except when they are the lessor of real property (Rule 12A-1.070, F.A.C.).
- 5. It is a criminal offense to fraudulently present this certificate to evade the payment of sales tax. Under no circumstances should this certificate be used for the personal benefit of any individual. Violators will be liable for payment of the sales tax plus a penalty of 200% of the tax, and may be subject to conviction of a third-degree felony. Any violation will require the revocation of this certificate.
- 6. If you have questions about your exemption certificate, please call Taxpayer Services at 850-488-6800. The mailing address is PO Box 6480, Tallahassee, FL 32314-6480.



BOBCAT COMPANY SUGGESTED PRICE LIST

Sourcewell Contract #040319-CEC

Bobcat Company

November 1st, 2021

ORDER ADDRESS:

CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY dba BOBCAT COMPANY
250 EAST BEATON DRIVE
PO BOX 6000
WEST FARGO, ND 58078-6000

	Phone:
Heather Messmer - Government Accounts Sales Support Mgr. heather.messmer@doosan.com	(701) 241-8719
Jesse Rheault - Government Account Manager	The few are regard
jesse.rheault@doosan.com	(701) 241-8759
Barry Hanson - Government Account Manager	(704) 044 0701
barry.hanson@doosan.com	(701) 241-8793
Randy Fuss - Director, Government Accounts	700 044 074
randy.fuss@doosan.com	(701) 241-8746
TOLL FREE #: 800-965-4232, Opt#2 FAX#: (855) 608-0681 PROMPT PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30 TIME OF DELIVERY: 60 to 90 Days ARO COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD: Accepted (Visa/Mastercard/An	nerican Express)
TID#: 38-0425350	
REMIT TO ADDRESS: CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY dba BOBCAT COM PO BOX 74007382 CHICAGO, IL 60674	IPANY
CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY dba BOBCAT COM PO BOX 74007382	Discount Percent

Compact Track Loaders	28.0%
Loader Attachments	24.0%
Compact Wheel Loader (CWL)	24.0%
CWL Attachments	24.0%
Small Articulating Loaders (SAL)	24.0%
SAL Attachments	24.0%
Compact Excavators	30.0%
Large Excavators	30.0%
Excavator Attachments	24.0%
Mini Track Loaders (MTL)	24.0%
MTL Attachments	24.0%
Toolcat	20.0%
Toolcat Attachments	24.0%
Compact Tractors	20.0%
Compact Tractor Implements and Attachments	24.0%
Utility Vehicles	20.0%
Versahandler	24.0%
VH Attachments	24.0%
Bobcat® Mowers	16.0%
RYAN Turf Equipment & Attachments	16.0%
Steiner Tractors & Attachments	20.0%